2 AILA pocument 6701 - 2001

‘
L

Change Order
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: GC1 - 006 OWNER: []
PROJECT (Name and address): 2
Renovations to the Saratoga Springs DATE: May 15,2014 ARCHITECT: []
Police Department and Department of CONTRACTOR: []
Public Safety
474 Broadway FIELD: []
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13 36 21
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 18, 2014
52 Melrose Valley Falls Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Melrose, NY 12121

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Additive Change Order to replace five additional double hung windows with new painted wood Marvin double hung matching
those previously used in other City Hall locations. Total Add this Change Order is $7,950.00. See Hoosick Valley Change
Proposal #006 “Revised”, dated 5/13/14 for additional back-up information.

The original Contract Sum was $ 428.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 51.499.97
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 479,499.97
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7.950.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 487.449.97

The Contract Time will be increased by Seven (7) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 6, 2014,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc. City of Saratoga Springs
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
57 West High Street 52 Melrose-Valley Falls Road 474 Broadway
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 Melrose, NY 12121 Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
ADDRESS / ADD ADDRESS
(27 ) B

BY (Signature) ignature) BY (Signature)
Steven G. Rowland, RA Scott Wiley, VP Joanne Yepsen, Mayor
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

S5 ) 5-16-/4
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:24:02 on 05/15/2014 under Order No.0801760804_1 which expires on 03/11/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (B25448773)

1



HoOOsICK VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC.
52 MELROSE-VALLEY FALLS ROAD
MELROSE, NY 12121
TEL. (518) 235-7108 -FAx (518) 235-7424
WWW.HOOSICKVALLEY.COM

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Project: Saratoga Springs P.D. Change Proposal No. 006
ek *Revised***
To: Butler, Rowland, Mays Architects
57 West High Street
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 Date: 05/13/14

Scope: Install new Marvin double hung wood windows in (5) existing openings. (1) in the
Men’s Locker Room #124 and (4) in Break Room #127. Remove and discard the existing
windows. Interior Trim Details are to remain. Interior and exterior of windows and trims are
10 he painted. Insulate any cavities when exposed,

Subcontractor: 5 780.00
OH & P - 5%: $  39.00
Subtotal: § 819.00
Materials: $ 4,791.00
Equipment: § 370.00
Labor: 16 hrs @ $65.00 3 1,040.00
OH&P-15% $ 930.15
Subtotal: § 7,131.15

Total: $7,950.15"
00




Scott Wiley

From: Quality Painters & Decorators, Inc. <qualitypainters@nycap.rr.coms

Sent: Monday, May 12, 2014 11:49 AM
To: 'Scott Wiley'

Subject: RE: Saratoga P.D.

Scott,

Labor and materials to paint interior and exterior of new windows (5 total) as directed. Lift for exterior to be

provided by Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc.
Price: seven hundred eighty dollars ($780.00).
If you have any questions, please call.

Kurt Jordan

Vice President

Quality Painters & Decorators, Inc.
4654 State Highway 30
Amsterdam, NY 12010

Phone: 518.842.5447

Fax: 518.842.5533

From: Scott Wiley [mailto:swiley@hoosickvalley.com]
Sent: Monday, May 12, 2014 7:26 AM

To: qualitypainters@nycap.rr.com

Subject: Saratoga P.D.

Please provide a quote to finish paint the interior and exterior of (5) new wood windows. | will provide the lift for you to

reach the exterior.

SCOTT WILEY
VICE PRESIDENT

HoosiCK VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC,
52 MELROSE-VALLEY FALLS RoaD
MELROSE, NY 12121

WWW . HOOSICKVALLEY.COM

TEL. (518) 2357108 X 26

Fax (518) 2357424




OMS Ver. 0001.18.00 (Current)

Product availability and pricing subject to change.

UNIT SUMMARY

Hoosic Valley Const.

city hall

_____Quote Number: 7EHGSWL

The following is a schedule of the windows and doors for this project. For additional unit details, please see Line Item

Quotes,

Additional charges, tax or Terms and Conditions may apply. Detall pricing is per unit.

| NUMBER OF LINES: 2

TOTALUNIT QTY: 5

EXT NET PRICE: USD 4,691 .85

|

LINE | MARK UNIT BRAND ITEM T NETPRICE | QTY EXTENDED NET
PRICE
1 | Lake Ave side Marvin Wood Magnum Double Hung Tilt Pac 1,253.64 2 2,507.28

2 Tdaple Aveside | Marvin Wood Double Hung Tilt Pac 728.19 3| 2,184.57 |

Page 3 of 6

OMS Ver. 0001.18.00 (Current)

Processed on: 5/6/2014 7:30:05 AM



OMS Ver, 0001.18.00 (Current) Houosic Valley Const,

Product availability and pricing subject to change. city hall
_..Quote Number: 7EHGSWL

LINE ITEM QUOTES

The following is a schedule of the windows and doors for this project. For additional unit details, please see Line Item
Quotes. Additional charges, tax or Terms and Conditions may apply. Detail pricing is per unit.

Line #1 Mark Unit: Lake Ave side . Net Price: | 1,253.64
Qty: 2 Ext. Net Price: usD 2,507.28

MVI“'M Primed Pine Exterior 2511
Wimidww s sud Dnbrn Pﬂmﬂd Pine Interior 25.11
L Wood Magnum Double Hung Tilt Pac
Sash Opening 32" X 77" 924,42
Top Sash
Primed Pine 5ash Exterlor
Primed Pine Sash Interior
IG
LoE 272 w/Argon
ADL
Db ngd Rectangular - Special Cut 2W1H 139,50
sQ 32" X 77" Bottom Sash
Primed Pine Sash Exterior
Primed Pine 5ash Interior
(<] -
LoE 272 w/Argon
ADL
Rectangular - Special Cut ZW1H 139,50
1 /Unit Bronze Sash Lock
Belge Jamb Hardware
Standard Bevel
No Screen
***Note: ADLIlte cuts are subject to Marvin approval,

4

Line #2 | Mark Unit: Maple Ave side Net Price: | { 728.19
aty: 3 Ext. Net Price: | USD | 2,184.57

7 Primed Pine Exterior 2511
MARVIN %,

Wisdazi sad Bawrd Primed Pine Interior 25.11
Pavividedyo: Wood Double Hung Tiit Pac
Sash Opening 32" X 77" 577.53
Top Sash
Png\ed Pine Sash Exterior
Primed Pine Sash Interior
IG- 1 Lte
LoE 272 w/Argon
Stainless Perimeter and Spacer Bar
"‘.’E’?J:_' 7/8" SOL - With Spacer Bar - Stainless
so3z"xr Rectangular - Special Cut 2W1H
Primed Plne Ext - Primed Pine Int 50,22
Bottom 5ash
Primed Pine Sash Exterior
Primed Pine 5ash Interior
IG -1 Lite
LoE 272 w/Argon
Stainless Perimeter and Spacer Bar
7/8" SDL~ With Spacer Bar - Stainless
Rectangular - Special Cut 2W1H
Primed Plne Ext - Ptimed Pine Int 50.22
1 fUnit Bronze Sash Lock
Belge Jamb Hardware
Standard Bevel
No Screen

OMS Ver. 0001.18.00 (Current] Processed on: 5/6/2014 7:30:05 AM Page 4 of 6




OMS Ver, 0001.18.00 (Current) Hoosic Valley Const.
Product avallability and pricing subject to change. city hall
....Quote Number: 7EHGSWL _

Project Subtotal Net Price: USD
7.000% Sales Tax: USD
Project Total Net Price: USD

OMS Ver. 0001,18.00 (Current) Processed on: 5/6/2014 7:30:05 AM Page 50f 6



